

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To <u>State of W</u>	IV - Purchasing	Division
Attention Chuck	Bownian	***************************************
Fax Number <u>304-558-</u>		27/09
From Jonya 7	incent	
Total Pages (Including thi	is cover sheet)	24
RE: _ Sealed Bid Enclosed		
RFQ Number: Buyer: Bid Opening Date: Bid Opening Time:		
Mall To:		
WV PURCHASING 2019 WASHINGTO PO BOX 30130	N ST E	100 S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
CHARLESTON WV	25305-0130	

304-765-5389>>

Req	uest	for
Ou	otati	٥n

A	E9	K	Ų	A	ÐE	H			
	D	E	P	1	4	7	2	2	

PAGE

P 2/24

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZIN

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TED .	TEP	IMS OF SAL	Æ ::::::	Tangunaga SHIP	VIA	11 grant F.Ç).B)	FREIGHT TERMS:
07/16/			***						
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009	 			OPENING		:30PM
LINE	QUA	YITTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NL	MBER	ÜNIŢ	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	ATION:	JB REST		962-73 DN OF LAI	HTO & GV	ER PROPE	RTIES	#124,523.00
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "R	ST VIRICITIN CT TO ATION OBEY C	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 4- OMPLE	DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE X" PR	HASING D OF ENT M QUALIF L LABOR ABANDONE DJECT LO SON CO.)	VIRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE D MINE P CATED NE	TAL PROT RACTORS RIALS FO ROJECT K	ECTION, FOR A R THE NOWN AS	
	07/28/ TO ATT TORY P BID. ALSO,	09 alo END TH RE-BID NO ONE NOTE T OVER	:00 A IS ME SHAL PERS HAT T	M. AL ETING L RES ON MA HE PR	L INTERE FAILU ULT IN D Y REPRES	STED PAR RE TO AT ISQUALIF ENT MORE Y INVOLV	TIES ARE TEND THE ICATION THAN ON E EXTENS	OF THE E BIDDER. SIVE FOOT	
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI SENTAT DISQUA ANY OT BIDDER THE IN PURCHA ASSUME	TAL BJ AL DOO D. FA IVE NA LIFICA HER DO LIS RE IFORMAT SING D ANY R	DDERS UMENT ILURE ME ON TION CUMEN SPONS ION R IVISI	TO C VERI TO P THE OF TH TATIO IBLE EQUIR ON AN SIBIL	FYING AT ROVIDE Y ATTENDAN E BID. N TO VER FOR ENSU ED ON TH D THE ST ITY FOR	THIS WEED TENDANCE OUR COMPOSE SHEET THE STATE ATTENDATE AGENTALE AGENTALE BIDDER	VILL SERVE AT THE PANY AND WILL REFE WILL NENDANCE. Y HAVE CONNER SHELL OF WILL RESERVED TO SHELL RESERVED TO SHE	YE AS THE MANDATORY REPRE-ESULT IN NOT ACCEPTHE COMPLETED RET. THE NOT	
	COMPLE		\		E SHEET.		,	REQUES	
SIGNA URE	110	<i>T</i> .				TELENIONE A	165-531	7 DATE	
TITLE Pros	GA /	INUV	E IN	-4279	1911	104-7			8/27/09 To be noted above

304-765-5389>>

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER. DEP14722 P 3/24



DOUZER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

SUTTON WV 26601

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ... CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B
07/16/2009	
BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BI	ID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT (TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE T	THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS
ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMI BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER THE CONCLUS NICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DUPART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERM ATTENDANCE SHEET.	BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE THE TECHNICAL ITTED TO SIGN IN. SION OF THE TECH- URING ANY SUBSEQUENT
DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID: FROM I-79 EXIT 125, TAKE CO. RT. 73/ MILE. TURN LEFT (WEST) ONTO CO. RT. PROCEED APPROXIMATELY 6 MILES TO SHI SHINNSTON, TURN LEFT ONTO U.S. RT. 1 APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES, AND THEN TURN 20 (AT SUBWAY). PROCEED APPROXIMATE THROUGH LUMBERPORT AND CAMBRIA. OLD THE RIGHT JUST PAST CAMBRIA.	. 13 AT MCALPIN. INNSTON. AT 19. PROCEED N RIGHT AT WV RT. ELY 3 MILES PASSING
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTA OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHAR PH. 304.926.0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15 FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.	RLESTON, WV 25304 5.00 NON-REFUNDABLE
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONS REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDA WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASI BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID	STRUCTION CONTRACT BID FOR THE WORK AVIT OF COMPLIANCE ING AFFIDAVIT MUST
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	
SIGNATURE TELÉPHONE	VE DATE
TITLE FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5389>>



Request for

•	ЯFÇ	NU	MBE	<u> H.</u> .		••••
	D	ΕP	14	72	2	

maPA	OE;
•	3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRINT	EO:		ERMS OF SAL	E was		SHIP VI				.О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	2009											
BID OPENING DATE:	F. G. 1	08/27	/2009				BID	QP	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM
TWE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ij	M NUM	ER		UN	IT PAICE		AMOUNT
	ID, CH Submit	HAPTER	S COMP 21 OF SIGNED T IN D	THE PURC	WEST V Hasing	IRGI AF	NIA C	ODE T W	FA	ILURE	TO	
	WITHIN IS REC	N 365 CEIVEI TED PU	PROCEED CALEND). UNL JRCHASE	AR DA ESS O	YS AFT THERWI	ER S	THE NO	TIC IED	E TO	PROCE FULL	ED Y	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CA E TO T IED AF THE SF	ON: THANCEL THE VEN	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR	T IN MATE QUAL	MEDIA ERIALS LITY O	TEL OR R D	Y UPO WORK OO NOT	N WRI MANSH CONF	TTEN IP	
	THE HI RATES To Wes	GHER AS ES St Vie	THE COF THE STABLIS GINIA WAGE	V.S. HED F CODE	DEPAR OR HAR 21-5A	RTMEN RRISC ET,	NT OF ON COU SEQ.	LAB	OR MI ', PUR	NIMUM Suant	WAGE	
	INTERE REQUIA OR IN	EST FORED BY	ANY PAYM STATE	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (E CONTA TITUTE	XCEI VINEI E OF	T FOR IN T ARCHI	AN HIS TEC	Y INT CONT TS DO	EREST Ract Cumen		
	WDRKEF A CERT	RS' CO	MPENSA TE FRO	TION: M WOR	VENI KERS'	OOR :	IS REQ Pensat	UIR ION	RED TO	PROV UCCES	IDE SFUL.	
	ALL OF OF TH	THF IS CO	TTFMS									
SIGNATURE				A OFF HE	verse side		RMS AND C ELEPHONE	UŅĐIT	JONS	<u> </u>	DATÉ	
TITLE			FEIN			l		*************************************	AD	DRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation

Request for

ļ

RFC NUMBER

P5/24

DEP14722

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOGZMA

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	impas of owire	SHIP VIA FOR
07/16/2009		
BID OPENING DATE:	08/27/2009	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE OUAN	vitry uop cat.	TEN MUNICIPAL STATE OF THE STAT
OF COMISSUANTHE BICOVERA	MERCIAL GENERAL CE OF CONTRACT. D DOCUMENTS, THE GE REQUIRED IS \$ UILDERS RISK INS H PROOF OF BUILD	SURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL DERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN
(XX) B THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	ONDS: FIVE PERC D PAYABLE TO THE TED WITH EACH BI SHALL ALSO FURN AL BOND FOR 100% MAY BE PROVIDED CABLE LETTER OF T SURETY COMPANY OF WEST VIRGINIA U OF A BOND WILL \$100,000. PERSO ABLE IN LIEU OF	CENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF E STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE ID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL NISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A Y AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED L ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS ONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE
() M. BOND C. OF THE REV. 1 ****	OVERING THE ROOF SUCCESSFUL VEND 1/00 **********************************	: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE FING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT
CEVI, TK	DATE! VI/S	ATYPOTAN TO WILMPHED! ING MAS!
	SEE RE	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE DATE
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

DEP14722

P 6/24 ANN PASSESSES



く正とりのは

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SUTTON WV

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

HERMADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENUON DE

07/16/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT STEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA	
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
NO. I TENUTOWIER	
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA	
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA	i de la constantina del constantina de la constantina de la constantina de la constantina del constantina de la constant
EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML	
CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16.	
IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE	
BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT	
800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV	

CONTRACTORS LICENSE	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS	
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS	
LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE	İ
MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR,	
CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6,	
RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY	
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE	
NUMBER ON THEIR BID.	
BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	
CONTRACTORS NAME: Breakaway, Inc.	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: WV. 037089	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A	
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.	
A PORCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT.	
APPLICABLE LAW	
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	reamon
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	
TITLE PEIN APDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO	
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	/ E

304-765-5389>> Breakaway Inc

Request for

DH-P

AFO NUMBE DEP14722

P 7/24

State of West Virginia Hequest Tol Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT	ED, C	TER	VIS OF SAL	E ' '\$	SHIP \	/IA		D.B	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/									
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/			-,	BID	<u>DPENING</u>		1:30PM
LINE TO	.OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	VBER	UNI	PRICE	AMOUNT ALLY
	N. 11 O. L	Stilled Frederic						17 A 18 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
			~	m weite	THEODMAT	10 M C T	VIDED I	TUE	
					INFORMAT " ISSUED				
					UTHORITY				
i i		EMENT.	INE 3	ULL A	O I II OK A I I	GOVERNA	11120		
	rKUCUK	(L#1L 1 •							
	ANY TH	FORMAT	TON P	ROVID	ED IN SPE	CIFICAT	ION MAN	UALS, OR	
	ANY OT	HER SO	URCE.	VERB	AL OR WR1	TTEN, W	HICH CO	NTRADICTS	
	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVI	DED FRO	M THE S	DURCES AS	
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAF	H IS VO	ID AND	OF NO	
	EFFECT	1.					į		H-Harry
1							1		
	(1) NC	TICE T							
								IS TO BE	-
					ALENDAR I				***************************************
					ECEIVED.				
								NOTICE TO	1
					PECIFIC I	JAIL EST	ARLISHE	D TM IHE	
	PRE-CU	ONSTRUC	ITUN	CUNFE	KENCE.				
*************************************	(2) (1	LADANTE	E AND	MATA	TENANCE:				
	(2) 6				LS AND W	TEKMANSH	TP AFFE	CTED BY	
	THE C							STABLISHE	r n
								BSENCE OF	
					DM OR A				ļ
					OTH AS T				
	WORKMA	ANSHIP,	SHAL	L UPC	N ACCEPTA	ANCE OF	FINAL P	AYMENT BY	/
					IDERED G				Prince Control of the
	CONTRA	ACTOR F						ACCEPTANO	SE
		E WORK.			THE FINA				***
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE TH	E CONTRA	CTOR OF		
	RESPO	NSIBILI	TY FO	R NE	LIGENCE	DR FAULT	TY MATER	IALS, ANI	7_}
	FOR D	EFECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN T	HE GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SHAL	
	1		ľ	E EXP	PENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTOR	UPON	**************************************
	WRITT	EN NOTI	CE.	NO TI	I DNE VE	AD CHADA	NTEE DE	нт , аотя	_
	CONTR	(B) ACTOD 6						ONDITION	
				1					
1 1 M (M 14 M 17		<u> </u>		SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	MOITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DAT	E
TITLE		15	EIN				ΔΙ	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			-	· INTAFE	TE BLANCE AND	V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	ı		
Wh	IEN RES	PONDING	10 KH	ℷ, ≀Ν ℧ԵԻ	TI NAME ANU	い そしいせにろう	HN STACE	MOONE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'

304-765-5389>>

Request for MANAGER STATES

D	E	p	1	4	7	2	2

AME ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A RENTION OF

P 8/24

PAGE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R F 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO. E. FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 08/27/2009 01:30PM AMOUNT UNITPRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP: TTEM NUMBER NÖ. EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ROBEY COMPLEX" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR

304-765-5389>>

Request for

	P	9/	24
PAG	-		

>mzcoor.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-765-5317

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

BREAKAWAY INC 1075 DLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

*510160447

SUTTON WV

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

SHIP

DATE PRIN	rED .	; .:: TE	AMS OF SAL	.E., ;.,		SHIP VIA	y Madela	T	;;;;;; ; F	Ο.В.	`	FREIGHT TERMS			
07/16/	2009							T					_		
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	/2009				BID	OPI	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM			
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	n	TEM NUME			VN	TPRICE		AMOUNT	÷ .		
	FOR PACOMPLE PAYMEN ORK COPERCEN BANKRU FOR BANKRU FURTHER PREFERENCE PREFERE	WINGS CISTS. CAYMENT CATION CATION CATION APPLICATION	A SCORETT BP RESERVED TO THE TOTAL TOT	APP CCYPENTAME OF ACT MENT BE MED VIDE OF ORLY PT ACT MEAST BE TO COMMON ACT MEAST BE ACT OF ORLY PT ACT ACT ACT ACT ACT ACT ACT ACT ACT AC	F D LESWELL, H A, OH DO T LESWELL, H A, OH DO T DO Z PE D C IN SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION OF T	SAC : FASE IN COM IN THE STATE OF THE STATE	TRACT; HEIL E NISH I ITRACT; HEIL E NISH I ISED FO SENT TH SENT TH SENT TH A LUMI NONTRA O IS TH STEEL I IE DIRI PPLY SI IER TH	N DE TAF I URS NTM O TSE	DECEMBLE R COTHER ASSOCIATE NULEUN CAYMEN S & OULCLUN CAYMEN CAYM	OF DED NS TOF UBMIT TOF LES HOUT					
· ·															
Tugangramana	<u> </u>	nu, urakenak Lisa wang pasis	dayayyy	SEE RE	VERSE SIE	E FORTE	AMS AND CO	TIONC	IONS		र देशसम्ब				
SIGNATURE	. ` . i 			**** ***** ***			ELEPHONE			····	DATE				
			FEIN	<u>an</u>							APDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				

304-765-5389>>

Request for PRINCE REGINDABER.

DEP14722

P 10/24

PAGE Q



VIIIZOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 08/27/2009 · UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE NÖ: "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR

T.

- CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001.
- "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS.
- "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES.
- THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF:
 - THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR,

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE ELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER DEP14722 P 11/24

10

· ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

VENDOR

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F O.B. FREJOHT TERMS: [2:10] 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME D1:30PM OUANTITY. LINE UOP. ITEM NUMBER ... UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. SEE AEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for RECOMMENDED Department of Administration Quotation

	_	_	_	ي		_	_	_
	n	н	P	1	4	7	7	7

PAGE

SH

J

CHUCK BOWNAN 304-558-2157

P 12/24

MOOZIN

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

State of West Virginia

Post Office Box 50130

2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Purchasing Division

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Bear of the property of the pr

304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA: F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME Q1:30PM CAT: QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREAT, AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE PEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZETA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMB	ER
DEP14	722

 PAGE	
 1.7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTE	NTION OF:	•
HUCK BOWMAN		
04 550 3157		

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

DATE PRIN	TED.	TEP	MS OF SAL	E circulati		SHIP VI	V	Tagilla 1.j	О,В,		FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/	2009				***************************************						
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	2009				BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		TEM NUME			IT PRICE	· :: ; ;	AMOUNT
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF ENDUM	NECES SHOU	SARY,	TO ALL EXTEND RECEIVE TO THE	THE BID		
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDENI ADDENI	RS AND AME RUL NAL BID DUM DOC	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO TH ULATI ENT S E ONL D FOR	E STA ONS T HALL Y EXC THE	TE PUI THAT AI ALSO A CEPTION SOLE I	KNOWLED RCHASING PLY TO APPLY TO MAY BE PURPOSE TE.	DIVIS: THE AN FOR AN	ON.	
	REV.		мадальнай фальне порожение и постаную постаную постаную постаную постаную постаную постаную постаную постаную п								
	i				R	EQUI	SITION	NO.: .E	EP1472	2	
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						
	ADDEN		AND H	AVE M	ADE T	HE NI	ECESSA	OLLOWING RY REVIS ETC.			
<u> </u>	ADDEN	. סא שעם	' S:					***************************************			
; ;	NO. 1	X.							*		
	NO. 2	* * * * *									
	NO. 3										
1111 1011 1011		<u> </u>	Hanainin lui.	SEERE	VERSESSI	DE FOR T	AMS AND C	ONDITIONS	Tri i grana d	hili ka si	
SIGNATURE	<u>erere kabala</u>	a surem de se el	arrayin ay				TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	1	DATE	eru, er i i kom upoko kara kili indugaria da gara da da gara.
TITLE		ľ	EIN					l A	DDRESS CH.	ANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOOZEM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REGNUMBER

DEP14722

PAGE 1<u>3</u>

:-AQ)	RESSIG	
CHUCK		
304-55	8-21	57

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

のエーロ ō 25304

DATE PRINTE	1440 P. 1800 P	les base re	HMS OF SAI	\$. 500 500 50	SHI	D VAA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2	<u> </u>						11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	<u> </u>	LANDERS AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
BID OPENING DATE:		08/27/	/2009			BID	DPENIN	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT,	ITEMA	JUMBÉR	U	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT.
	10. 4		• • •						
<u> </u>	10.5		• •						
						CONFIRM TREJECTION			THE
R	REPRES	ENTAT:	ION MA	DE OR Eld B	ASSUMED ETWEEN V	THAT AND TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING	ADE DU	ING ANY	
	NFORM	ATION ICATIO	TISSUE ONS BY	D IN	WRITING EFICIAL	AND ADDE ADDENDUM	וד סד כ	E	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		Bra	1	a4.1	t nc		SIGNATI COMPAN'		
			27./09				DATE		
F	REV. 1	1/96		NOT	ICE				
	\ SIGN	ED BII	MUST		UBMITTEL) TO:			
	D P B	EPARTI URCHAS UILDII	MENT O SING D NG 15	F ADM IVISI	INISTRAT On	CION			
		019 WARLES		1 .	TREET, E 5305-013				
SIGNATURE			eserge serge 550 f. Nº 1 Linuar 100 fade de la	SEERE	verse side fo	TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS		DATE
TITLE		F	EIN				А	DDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

304-765-5389>>

304-765-5317

Request for

AFQ NUMBER ... DEP14722 P 15/24



MODZEK

*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S) H - P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHARLESTON, WV

07/16/2009	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	;`````, F.	Ø.B _{rest} inger (1911)	FREIGHT TERMS	
	7/2009		 		FREIGHT TERMS	
NO ADELUIA DATE.	//2009					
BID OPENING DATE: 08/2		BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	ŲN	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
		THIS INFORMATIO		FACE OF		
SEALED BID						
BUYER:		CB-23				
RFQ. NO.:		DEP14722	WINDS AND			
BID OPENIN	Ì	08/27/2009				
BID OPENIN		1:30 PM				
PLEASE PRO TO CONTACT	YOU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 205-5389	IS NEC	ESSARY		
REMIT-TO A	JLD SUBMIT W	ITH THEIR BID THUSED FOR PAYMEN	T PROCE	NT SSING:		
i		Turnpite 9	Rol	 		
	utton,	WV 26601				
	NT OR TYPE I	Doug Vince		Ţ		
				• • • • • • •		
	SEE A	Everge side for terms and co	ONDITIONS		<u></u>	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	TELEPHONE		DATE	and and an analysis of the second analysis of the second analysis of the second and an analysis	
TITLE	FEIN		AD	DRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

304-765-5389>>

P 16/24



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14722

MEAGERS. 15

addrias: Colhectondeno (arotanien honto (ar CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	ED 💥	A Section A Section	MS OF SAL	.E		5HIP V	A		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/16/										
BID OPENING DATE:	Y-1	08/27/	2009				BID	OPENING	TIME O	1:30PM
UNE	QUAN	VIIIY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUN	BER	Ú	NITPRICE	AMOUNT
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D DF	RFQ	DEP14	722 ** *	*** TOTAL	#124,523.00

	Market and the second s									

	THE									
	III. III. III. III. III. III. III. III				Malana Malana in Andrea					
				Agentual to Angle Community						
					- Annual Property of the Control of				•	
	everte min addition de agrecores en				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					The state of the s
	* Control of the Cont	;								
***	1									
	T			see re	VERSE'S	DE FORTI	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS: #:	7184.256888784848878.	
SIGNATURE	200 - 1001 1 N						TELEPHONE	·,	DATE	
TITLE	in .					1 -				
	ENI DECD			LNOF	T 11414	E AND	ADDDESS		DDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Department of Administration Quotation

Request for

<u> </u>	<u>- Ç</u>	L	Ų	М	31	H		
	•	_	~	*		~	~	~

	P	17/	24
PAGE		,	ŀ
			ĺ

4.51	
84.9	Tr.
86% T. 3- X	~ A
15(AAQ#/\$\forall \)	12.1
""一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个)
	<i>i</i> .
-	47
	N
	ø
19-112 1000	

#SQQQ

SUTTON WV

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS COMRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***510160447** 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

Ō

							1		
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.0	р.В.	FREIGHT TERMS
	08/06/2009 DOPENING DATE: 08/27/2009			n r n	ODENIANO	TTME 0	1 - 7.004		
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		5 7 1		CAT	1 1	11 1 1	OPENING		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP .	NO.	ITEM NO	IMBER	UNI	PRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	·****	****	** AD	DENUM NO	. 1 ****	****	*****	×
		,				•	1		
					E ROBEY				
	1				· ·			RESULT-	
	ING FF	ROM THE	MAND	ATORY	PRE-BID	MEETING	OF 07/2	8/09.	
	מת חזמ	PENTNG	DATE	AND T	THE DEMA	TN HNCHA	NGED AS	08/27/09	
	AT 1:3		DA 1 L.	AIRD I	ZHE KEIN	in onon	NOCD AS	00,2,,0,	
		, , , ,							
	****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER CH	ANGES **	*****	*****	*
				ļ ļ					1
**************************************					{				
and the state of t				The state of the s					

				Ì	***************************************				
<u> </u>									
				1					
]	1	•			
				ļ					
				1	040 77				\$124,523.00
0001	DECL A	M ለ ፕ ፐ ጠ አ! •	JB DEST	1	962-73 On of La	NN & NTL	ED DDODE	DTTEC	*/ <i>D</i> /*/, 0 <i>G</i> /2
	RECLA	PALZONI	, KESI	DKATI	DR OF EA	ND & OIF	EK FROFE	RITES	
							1		
			-				Į.		

		•			1				
	<i></i>		<u></u>	· SEE DE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TEDMS AND CO	MOITIONS		
SIGNATURE		/ / .		VECTE	. YERIVE SIDE FOR		765-531		
TITLE	MYA 1	incent	EIN 10	1/27	0011	304-2			8 6 7/09
Pr	siden	<i>†</i>		-401/	9911		AD	PHESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Robey Complex **DEP14722**

P 18/24 16

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Breakaway,	Inc.	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u> </u>	Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS '	\$ 10,000.00
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)		
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 250.00
	***************************************	Quality Control (Lump Sum)		1
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 250.00
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)		
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 5,000.00
4.2	570 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,100.00
5.1	3 EA	Wet Mine Seal/Modified Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
5,2	30 BAG	Soda Ash Briquettes (Per 50 lb. bag)	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
6.1	540 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,800.00
6.2	40 LF	HDPE Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,880.00
6.3	l EA	Grouted Stone Headwall (Per Each)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6.4	1 EA	Splash Pads (Per Each)	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6.5	2 EA	Manhole (Per Each)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6.6	588 LF	PVC Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	8 24.00	\$ 14,112.00
6.7	2 EA	Livestock Watering System (Per Each)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
6.8	100 LF	Underdrain	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
7.0	1000 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00
8.0	0.5	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	\$ 2.00	\$ 7.00
9.1	440 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 2.00	\$ 880.00
9.2	3 EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)	\$ 250.00	\$ 750-00
10.0	4 Acre	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
11.0	400 LF	Temporary or Permanent Fence	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
<u> </u>				
	<u> </u>			
	<u> </u>			
		TOTAL		\$ 184,523.00
AXXXXXXX	**************************************			

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Breakoupy, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911 Address: 1075 010 Turnpike Yd. City: Suffon State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317 Fax No.: 384-765-5389 E-mail address: fonyoe Vincent@ Varizon, naf
City: Surton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-3317
Fax No.: 304-705-5389 E-mail address: Fonyae Vincente Verizon. The
Part B: Legal Structure
(Y Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 8/27/09 Signature any Title Presiden
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.ays.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11)
SEARCH(F2) FRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >>

P 21/24

Agency	Purcha	sing [oisiviC	n
	O# DEF			

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THE	SE PRESI	ENTS, That we, t	he undersigned,	<u> Breakaway, Ind</u>			
***************************************	of Sutton			, <u>West Virginia</u>		, as Principal,	and Ohio Fa	armers Insurance	
Comp	of Westfield	Center	, <u>Ohio</u>		_, a corporation c	organized and ex	isting under	the laws of the State of	
	Ohio with its	s principal	office in th	e City of Westfi	eld Center	, as Surety, ar	e held and fi	rmly bound unto the Sta	ite
of Wes	st Virginia, as Oblig	ee, in the	penal sum	ofFive Percent	of Amount Bid	(\$5	%) for the payment of wh	ich,
well an	nd truly to be made	, we jointly	y and seve	rally bind ourselv	es, our heirs, adr	ministrators, exe	culors, succe	essors and assigns.	
		ation a cer	tain bid or					nasing Section of the oa contract in writing for	.
	k7/ discussional discussional designation and the second								
	NOW THEREFO	DRE,							
agreen force a	and shall furnish a nent created by the	hall be aco iny other b acceptar ressly und	cepted and conds and ince of said derstood ar	insurance require bid, then this obl nd agreed that the	id by the bid or pr igation shall be n	roposal, and sha ull and void, othe	I in all other wise this of	bid or proposal attacher respects perform the bligation shall remain in ereunder shall, in no eve	full
	The Surety, for to paired or affected notice of any such	by any ext	tension of t	ereby stipulates a the time within wh	and agrees that the obligee in the o	ne obligations of may accept such	sald Surety bid, and sai	and its bond shall be in id Surely does hereby	no
	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF,	Principal a	and Surety have h	nereunto set their	hands and seaf	s, and such (of them as are corporation	ons
have ca	aused their corpor							•	
	_day of				·			7	
Principa	al Corporate Seal					Breakaway, I	Name o	President or	
Surety	Corporate Seal					Ohio Farmer	Pres re	den le) • Company	proposition and the second
						Licensed WV Rysident	Agent Attorney	/-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

P 22/24 304-765-5389>>

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to Individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Wheroof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of A.D., 2006 . JUNE

Corporate Seals Affived

State of Ohio County of Medina The second



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WES FIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

38.:



William J. Kahalin, Ageorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 27th day of A.D.,







rank A. Carrino, Secretar

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF Braston, TO-WIT:
I, Jonya Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
,)
1. I am an employee of ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Breakquay, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Treakaway, Inc
(Company Name)
Dy.
Title: Prasident
Date:8/27/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of August, 2009
1 2 08 221
DA COULT BUDGARAN BARRETT TO THE TOTAL TOT
(Seal) Official Seal Notary Public State of West Virginia Sue Ann Rutherford P.O. Box 414 Official Seal Notary Public State of West Virginia Sue Ann Rutherford P.O. Box 414
Sutton, WV 26801 (Notary Public) My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 2011
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

22

RFQ No. DEP14722

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for					
affirms and acknowledges	s the information in this	affidavit and is t	meompliance with	h the requireme	ents as stated.
	60	X)	·	
Vendor's Name:	BrogKoway	1		I	
Authorized Signature:	Jonym 0	Acres	Date:	1/27/09	